as at 30 November 2011 (as the case may be), which is the period of time from the

Company’s announcement of acquisition of a 55% interest in Red Holdings to the

latest available management accounts of Red Holdings.

— 14 —

For the 7 months ended 30 November 2011:

Total Revenue: US$25,745,000
Gross profit: US$4,320,000
Operating profit: US$333,000
Profit before taxation and extraordinary items: (US$143,000)

As at 30 November 2011:

Current assets: US$17,917,000
Total assets: US$25,300,000
Current liabilities: US$4,931,000
Total liabilities: US$12,859,000

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Based on the latest public filings made pursuant to Part XV of the Securities and
Futures Ordinance and available as at the date of this announcement, the
shareholding structure of the Company as at the date of this announcement and after
Completion but before the Offers are made (assuming all the Share Options are
exercised in full) is and will be as follows:

Shareholding structure

As at the date of
this announcement

After Completion but
before the Offers are
made (assuming all
Share Options are
exercised in full)

Number of
Shares %

Number of
Shares %

CSCIHL, the Subscriber and
persons acting in concert
with any of them (Note 1) 103,920,000 9.3 1,142,470,000 51.0

Shares held directly or
indirectly by management
of the Company (Note 2) 413,149,500 37.1 426,149,500 19.0

Public 595,808,000 53.5 670,149,000 29.9

1,112,877,500 100.0 2,238,768,500 100.0

— 15 —

Note 1:

Mr. Zhou Yong, a director of CSCIHL and therefore a person deemed to be acting in concert with

CSCIHL, sold 3,500,000 Shares on 20 September 2011 at HK$0.52 per Share. As at the date of this

announcement, Mr. Zhou Yong has no shareholding in the Company.

Note 2:

Comprising shareholding in the Company held by connected persons of the Company, including (i)

directors of the Company; (ii) Showmost Group Limited (management and controlling shareholder of

the Company); and (iii) Full Mission Limited (owned as to 50% by Mr. Huang Brad and as to 50%

by an ex-director of the Company)